2025 CDBG Pedestrian Infrastructure Improvement Project - Federally Funded - BID RECAP

BID# 24/25-008 PWP# WA-2025-084

BID RECAP - Low Bidder - M4 Engineering, LLC
Bid Opening: December 18, 2024, 2:00pm

City of

Community Services

Apparent Low Bidder
Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs M4 Engineering LLC Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. NVNIJ Construction Group Spanish Springs Construction, Inc. Anchor Concrete A&K Earth Movers, Inc.
Bid Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
1 Reset Existing Drainage Inlet 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,977.00 $3,954.00 $4,700.00 $9,400.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,385.00 $2,770.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00
2 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb & Gutter 2,100 LF $58.75 $123,375.00 $61.00 $128,100.00 $57.25 $120,225.00 $£80.00 $168,000.00 $66.50 $139,650.00 $76.69 $161,049.00 $115.00 $241,500.00
3 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Post Curb 15 LF $76.75 $1,151.25 $75.00 $1,125.00 $130.00 $1,950.00 $50.00 $750.00 $140.00 $2,100.00 $285.00 $4,275.00 $100.00 $1,500.00
4 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway 1,225 SF $38.50 $47,162.50 $28.25 $34,606.25 $33.00 $40,425.00 $23.00 $28,175.00 $47.00 $57,575.00 $37.60 $46,060.00 $£50.00 $61,250.00
5 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk 7,980 SF $19.80 $158,004.00 $16.00 $127,680.00 $18.25 $145,635.00 $20.00 $159,600.00 $19.30 $154,014.00 $19.50 $155,610.00 $25.50 $203,490.00
6 Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramp 2 EA $5,200.00 $10,400.00 $2,825.00 $5,650.00 $4,600.00 $9,200.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $6,540.00 $13,080.00 $5,200.00 $10,400.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00
Remove Existing, Install and Adjust New Traffic Rated Single Water Meter Box
7 (TMWA Furnished) to New Finish Grade, complete and in place 1 EA $975.00 $975.00 $1,977.00 $1,977.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,590.00 $1,590.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Remove Existing, Install and Adjust Traffic Rated Electrical Box to New Finish
8 Grade, complete and in place 1 EA $850.00 $850.00 $1,977.00 $1,977.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,890.00 $1,890.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Protect and Adjust Manhole Structure (New or Existing) to Finish Grade,
9 complete and in place 1 EA $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $1,977.00 $1,977.00 $1,139.50 $1,139.50 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,986.00 $1,986.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,640.00 $2,640.00
10 Remove and Replace Asphalt Transition Patch, complete and in place 2,575 SF $25.25 $65,018.75 $25.00 $64,375.00 $21.50 $55,362.50 $7.00 $18,025.00 $19.00 $48,925.00 $16.20 $41,715.00 $26.00 $66,950.00
11 Paint Curb 890 LF $2.50 $2,225.00 $4.00 $3,560.00 $3.00 $2,670.00 $4.00 $3,560.00 $3.50 $3,115.00 $3.25 $2,892.50 $3.00 $2,670.00
12 Force Account 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
TOTALS $464,561.50 $424,981.25 $438,007.00 $450,610.00 $476,695.00 $477,401.50 $665,000.00




	2023 CDBG Ped Improv Bid Tab

